
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023098-2021 

Tender

Consolidated water treatment

BWPC

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023098

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e1ad  

Published 16 September 2021, 4:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BWPC

Princess Campbell Office , North Bristol NHS Trust  

Bristol

BS10 5NB

Contact

BWPC Dominique Cantarini

Email

Dominique.Cantarini@nbt.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1174142669

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023098-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023098-2021
mailto:Dominique.Cantarini@nbt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

1234

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/bristol-weston-nhs-purchasing-consortium

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=39625&B=NHSSW

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=39625&B=NHSSW

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/bristol-weston-nhs-purchasing-consortium
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=39625&B=NHSSW
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=39625&B=NHSSW


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Consolidated water treatment

Reference number

BWPCNC001771-1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tender for the provision of a consolidated water inspection, treatment & maintenance
service, some of which may need to be conducted within short timescales.

Term = 3 years, with an option to extend for +1+1 years if required/if performance is
acceptable.

TUPE applies - currently awaiting ELI data

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

39370000 - Water installations

42912310 - Water filtration apparatus

44163140 - Steam and water pipes

45232100 - Ancillary works for water pipelines

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71632000 - Technical testing services

72254100 - Systems testing services

90713100 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste-water other than for
construction

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tender for the provision of a consolidated water inspection, treatment & maintenance
service, some of which may need to be conducted within short timescales.

Term = 3 years, with an option to extend for +1+1 years if required/if performance is
acceptable.

TUPE applies - currently awaiting ELI data

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000



Page 5 to 8

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

When the term lapses / there is a significant change in scope

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 October 2021

Local time

4:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 October 2021

Local time

4:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence



Page 7 to 8

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: 3-5 years subject to requirement /
scope 

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

BWPC

Bristol

BS10 5NB

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

BWPC

Bristol

BS10 5NB 

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

BWPC

Bristol

BS10 5NB

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-08T03:57:24+0100
	TCPDF




